MCL101A, MCL101B, MCL101C
Document Number 85627
Rev. 1.4, 05-Aug-10
Vishay Semiconductors
1
9612315
For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following:

Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
Part Type differentiation Ordering code Remarks
MCL101A VR = 60 V, VF at IF 1 mA max. 410 mV MCL101A-TR3 or MCL101A-TR Tape and Reel
MCL101B VR = 50 V, VF at IF 1 mA max. 400 mV MCL101B-TR3 or MCL101B-TR Tape and Reel
MCL101C VR = 40 V, VF at IF 1 mA max. 390 mV MCL101C-TR3 or MCL101C-TR Tape and Reel
Parameter Test condition Part Symbol Value Unit
Reverse voltage
MCL101A VR 60 V
MCL101B VR 50 V